Daytona State (7-1-1) -vs- Fort Lauderdale (0-3-0)
10/7/2021 at Lauderhill, Fla. (Central Broward Park)

Date: 10/7/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
g:;%?g;r!cgér?tral Broward Park Daytona State ] 2 ’
Officials: Scorer, Chris Maple Fort Lauderdale 0 0 o
Daytona State 7 Fort Lauderdale O
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
1 William Diaz 0 O 0 O 45 1 Felipe Braga 0 O 0O O 90
4 Brett Ramsey 1 1 1 O 45 2 Marc Anthony David 1 0O 0O o 90
5 Prince Nwabudike 1 1 1 O 45 3 Ryan Aguirre 1 1 0 O 57
7 Tomas Yriarte 0 0O 0 2 45 4 Myson Petit 0 0O 0O o 62
9 Kevin Kelly 1 1 1 O 25 6 Kenny Alonso 1 O 0O O 90
13 Poom Dhararag 0 O 0 O 90 7 Kevin Rodriguez 1 1 0 O 90
14 Curtez Kellman 0 O 0 1 45 10 Wenth Peter George 1 1 0 O 90
17 Yutaro Tsukada 2 1 0 O 27 12 Jary Gomez 1 1 0 O 73
18 Vander Rocha 2 1 1 2 45 13 Jose Ponce 0 0O 0 O 56
24 Ducarmel Jeannestin 9 8 2 O 71 14 Jose Rodriguez 1 0O 0O o 90
Substitutes 17 Leonardo Salazar 0 0O 0 O 68
0 Brandt Herron 0 0O 0O O 0 Substitutes
2 Benjamin McKeown 0 O 0 O 45 16 Pincess Dorrelus 0 O 0O O 45
3 Blake Leo 0 0O 0O O 45 18 Darnel Santel Fils 4 4 0 O 67
6 Victor Zollinger 1 O 0 O 45 Totals 11 8 0 0 968
8 Taichi Inoue 0 0O 0O O 0
10 Diego Reyes 1 1 0 O 45
11 Manual Fassanello 0 O o0 o 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 William Arbelaez 0 0O O O 65 1 _Felipe Braga 20-00 4 11
15 Elkin Barbosa-Aviles 0 0O 0O O 0 Totals 7 11
16 Juan Ramos 0 O 0 O 0
19 Schineider Mimy 1 1 0 O 16
20 Jordan Redmond 0 0O O O 45
21 Dalton Fleshood 2 2 0 O 64
22 Benny Hartsell 1 1 0 O 45
23 Weston Richardson 3 3 1 0O 63
25 Coltin Kilpatrick 0 O 0 O 0
26 Daniel Bedoya 0 O 0 O 0
27 Mahamat Ahmat 0 0O O O 0]
36 Ryan Bierwagan 0 0O 0 O 45
Totals 25 21 7 5 1006
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 William Diaz 90:00 0 5
Totals 0 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Daytona State 14 11 25 Daytona State 1 2 3
Fort Lauderdale 3 8 11 Fort Lauderdale 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Daytona State 1 7 8 Daytona State 5 2 7
Fort Lauderdale 7 7 14 Fort Lauderdale 9 2 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
1:49 DsSC Kevin Kelly *



14:22
23:15
24:14
24:15
51:02
73:04

DSC
DSC
DSC
DSC
DSC
DSC

Vander Rocha

Prince Nwabudike
Brett Ramsey
Ducarmel Jeannestin
Ducarmel Jeannestin
Weston Richardson

Tomas Yriarte

Vander Rocha

Tomas Yriarte , Vander Rocha
Curtez Kellman

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time Play By Play
0:00 Felipe Braga at goalie for Fort Lauderdale.
0:00 William Diaz at goalie for Daytona State.
1:49 GOAL by Daytona State Kevin Kelly (FIRST GOAL)
Daytona State 1, Fort Lauderdale 0
*
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
-- Foul on Daytona State.
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
13:05 Shot by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
13:38 Shot by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
14:22 GOAL by Daytona State Vander Rocha, Assist by Tomas Yriarte
Daytona State 2, Fort Lauderdale 0
*
14:43 Shot by Fort Lauderdale Jose Rodriguez, High.
16:11 Shot by Daytona State Yutaro Tsukada, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
16:16 Shot by Daytona State Vander Rocha, Wide.
16:41 Shot by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
17:18 Shot by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin, Defensive Save by Marc Anthony David.
19:51 Shot by Fort Lauderdale Wenth Peter George, Defensive Save by Prince Nwabudike.
20:11 Offside against Fort Lauderdale.
-- Foul on Daytona State.
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
22:43 Shot by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
23:05 Corner kick by Daytona State Vander Rocha [23:05].
23:15 GOAL by Daytona State Prince Nwabudike, Assist by Vander Rocha
Daytona State 3, Fort Lauderdale 0
*
23:15 Fort Lauderdale substitution: Darnel Santel Fils for Ryan Aguirre.
23:15 Fort Lauderdale substitution: Darnel Santel Fils for Myson Petit.
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
24:14 GOAL by Daytona State Brett Ramsey, Assist by Tomas Yriarte and Vander Rocha
Daytona State 4, Fort Lauderdale O
*
-- Foul on Daytona State.
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
24:15 GOAL by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin, Assist by Curtez Kellman
Daytona State 5, Fort Lauderdale O
*
24:41 Shot by Daytona State Yutaro Tsukada, High.
24:50 Daytona State substitution: William Arbelaez for Kevin Kelly.
25:40 Daytona State substitution: Dalton Fleshood for Ducarmel Jeannestin.
26:37 Daytona State substitution: Weston Richardson for Yutaro Tsukada.
27:27 Shot by Daytona State Schineider Mimy, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
28:35 Daytona State substitution: Schineider Mimy for Yutaro Tsukada.
-- Foul on Daytona State.
29:37 Offside against Daytona State.
-- Foul on Daytona State.
30:30 Shot by Fort Lauderdale Kenny Alonso, High.
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
-- Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
33:46 Offside against Fort Lauderdale.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Daytona State: #2 Benjamin McKeown, #3 Blake Leo, #6 Victor Zollinger, #10 Diego Reyes, #12 William Arbelaez, #20
Jordan Redmond, #21 Dalton Fleshood, #22 Benny Hartsell, #23 Weston Richardson, #24 Ducarmel Jeannestin, #36 Ryan
45:00 Bierwagan.

For Fort Lauderdale: #1 Felipe Braga, #2 Marc Anthony David, #6 Kenny Alonso, #7 Kevin Rodriguez, #10 Wenth Peter George,
45:00 #12 Jary Gomez, #13 Jose Ponce, #14 Jose Rodriguez, #16 Pincess Dorrelus, #17 Leonardo Salazar, #18 Darnel Santel Fils.

48:12 Shot by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin, Wide Right.
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Shot by Fort Lauderdale Darnel Santel Fils, Save (by goalie) William Diaz.
GOAL by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin

Daytona State 6, Fort Lauderdale 0
*
Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
Foul on Daytona State.
Shot by Fort Lauderdale Darnel Santel Fils, Save (by goalie) William Diaz.
Shot by Daytona State Weston Richardson, Defensive Save by Jose Ponce.
Shot by Daytona State Dalton Fleshood, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
Shot by Daytona State Victor Zollinger, Wide.
Fort Lauderdale substitution: Myson Petit for Leonardo Salazar.
Corner kick by Daytona State Diego Reyes [51:02].
Fort Lauderdale substitution: Ryan Aguirre for Jose Ponce.
Shot by Daytona State Diego Reyes, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
Foul on Fort Lauderdale.
Shot by Fort Lauderdale Darnel Santel Fils, Defensive Save by William Arbelaez.
Shot by Fort Lauderdale Ryan Aguirre, Save (by goalie) William Diaz.
Offside against Daytona State.
Shot by Fort Lauderdale Marc Anthony David, Wide.
Foul on Daytona State.
Shot by Fort Lauderdale Jary Gomez, Save (by goalie) William Diaz.
Corner kick by Daytona State Benny Hartsell [69:08].
Shot by Daytona State Ducarmel Jeannestin, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
Shot by Daytona State Weston Richardson, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
GOAL by Daytona State Weston Richardson

Daytona State 7, Fort Lauderdale O
Fort Lauderdale substitution: Leonardo Salazar for Jary Gomez.
Shot by Fort Lauderdale Darnel Santel Fils, Save (by goalie) William Diaz.
Shot by Fort Lauderdale Kevin Rodriguez, Defensive Save by Blake Leo.
Shot by Daytona State Benny Hartsell, Save (by goalie) Felipe Braga.
Shot by Daytona State Dalton Fleshood, Defensive Save by Kevin Rodriguez.
End of period [90:00].



